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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2002 MERCEDES-BENZ C32 AMG
KOMPRESSOR
VIN: WDBRF65J52F198809
SEDAN 4 DR
3.2L V6 F SOHC 18V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/11/22 at 9:34:18 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

26 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4 Previous owners

77,873 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Year purchased 2001 2018 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 16 yrs. 5 mo. 2 yrs. 7 mo. 1 yr. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia, New Jersey New Jersey New Jersey

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 3,392/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 67,458 77,873 ---

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=0X3NoAFxU2wVPzwaLn7nnsYYZljp30P44Xv8W6K6gDGt7T0PpIDYWMan4_MK9peVAzD3jCARfc5F1QGBxS-rqGdcipzBJe3G5GA3-LyxTIpVGyi_mT50D09bKAu-5UitCzGUGMRc78Z1qZUwcoBCHUSLldmsyiVp4bVNmZnXZ-__P7x_VReNwAt3iF7buuOWQFKHlMOYDnl_j-zVRSdnG7gAKsX28q-R8LxHTxK2Vcb_VLINQlSseREDgQb2_ZnEG9aVvkwbYQk4Vqa7RaHM12LFJJhTqGRkaTxEbrwNa4ha_HRPagf3HLyck3CLyqeRxm50ncB3ABcSkTYaGvRGruOGXV0glv3ArIplVPVjFcjYWpytoNo7rm84xLKQsMfRGi5rwZJXK3-rMQILQDtAwA
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=0X3NoAFxU2wVPzwaLn7nnsYYZljp30P44Xv8W6K6gDGt7T0PpIDYWMan4_MK9peVAzD3jCARfc5F1QGBxS-rqGdcipzBJe3G5GA3-LyxTIpVGyi_mT50D09bKAu-5UitCzGUGMRc78Z1qZUwcoBCHUSLldmsyiVp4bVNmZnXZ-__P7x_VReNwAt3iF7buuOWQFKHlMOYDnl_j-zVRSdnG7gAKsX28q-R8LxHTxK2Vcb_VLINQlSseREDgQb2_ZnEG9aVvkwbYQk4Vqa7RaHM12LFJJhTqGRkaTxEbrwNa4ha_HRPagf3HLyck3CLyqeRxm50ncB3ABcSkTYaGvRGruOGXV0glv3ArIplVPVjFcjYWpytoNo7rm84xLKQsMfRGi5rwZJXK3-rMQILQDtAwA
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 03/19/2019. Accident reported:
04/27/2019.

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage No New Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported No New Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2001

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
4,465 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/19/2001
 

Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- CD player installed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

12/11/2001
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/12/2001
 

Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Headliner replaced
- Electrical system checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

12/18/2001
 

6
  Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesapeake, VA

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/15/2002
 

1,766
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

05/06/2002
 

3,801
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Brakes checked
- Alignment checked
- Alignment performed
- Two wheel alignment performed

11/29/2002
 

Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

01/03/2003
 

10,856
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

02/11/2003
 

11,938
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine checked
- AIR system checked
- AIR injection pump replaced/repaired
- Electrical system checked

05/22/2003
 

14,591
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=evjVZVEUFWT95oVc6YyjAXpO_WzsoIyyRxqF-s0uvs0vLknYpbGVL2y6HnRqglSY7EKYki0Yy2CJ_1_IzbJrctaSL0VKx2eiwGLxI7cjktapbc8s5Z7Ps2JbEYRZw97FEyPWiY4ZLLsOpB6EObTCYDtfHtMo_XS2fYAvqm1GkgfBPokCDByQngXa-1lY-Dy3pAkcCa_vpXLMkENR9gDsa4RqR8gTmg_o_Dt72znDPA3cbPgVWLE0BgLfaH6_6Bsf_DF3B7Dgvj_si1DEtWsR02QmMx2S4bxpapbMzN4qN0w-SA4t3ACW1-Vm-Ei2rRGGeGXXD0UHpYORK1ZbIs4EvfgRLYYR4TvF2aLpaNW4W--D15jxngBES9z7OxNy3cI0y_D-JJj2R0Dhg7YgYrxf31-MuaXL3i4a0tmJ1lfZK8EXvRhNYe7UC5OQr79Yet5B6U1WLRl9nNb7aqzOMDk_WeFMWdScEQ8mmi0LQouRwZlxXQy7JeK1Q7YimwXUk82EDUeedlAwcFFkWkJS2T7XFxpA0Rj7_ZC9xtWB5kPi9FqEnsi2c0Mjm7Mt6gY92MIimJ9Klud9tgJ21X58EpErEZ2igRn9n8GTV_R-im-J1BBk27pcVhO3mf5lVSeiE78gUvKwdCZdVMyUeShm8mD6R--MgekOzP5eRNm0FIe6XpiG2JSPX7r2jRbwIjzfy4vv5wkGv6Av1zpmObLfypM
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06/28/2003
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesapeake, VA

Title or registration issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

10/18/2003
 

18,058
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

01/10/2004
 

19,793
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Doors checked
- Window regulator(s) replaced
- Door trim panel replaced/repaired
- Headlights adjusted
- Front turn signal/parking bulb(s) replaced

07/29/2005
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesapeake, VA

Title or registration issued

07/18/2007
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesapeake, VA

Registration issued or renewed

09/27/2008
 

42,246
  Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Air filter replaced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/11/2009
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesapeake, VA

Registration issued or renewed

09/22/2009
 

47,788
  Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

05/04/2010
 

50,382
  Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced

09/17/2010
 

51,951
  Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/19/2011
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesapeake, VA

Registration issued or renewed

09/14/2011
 

57,260
  Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Two tires balanced
- Front brake pads replaced
- Sensor replaced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
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07/17/2012
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesapeake, VA

Registration issued or renewed

11/17/2012
 

62,076
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

11/21/2012
 

Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/27/2013
 

63,388
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/06/2013
 

Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

03/14/2014
 

64,882
  Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alternator replaced
- Drivability/performance checked

06/19/2014
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesapeake, VA

Registration issued or renewed

10/13/2014
 

65,774
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/16/2014
 

Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/12/2015
 

66,283
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/16/2015
 

66,286
  Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Steering/suspension checked
- Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
- Crankshaft position sensor replaced
- Spark plug(s) replaced

09/19/2016
 

66,624
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/26/2016
 

66,625
  Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
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http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
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11/07/2016
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/14/2016
 

66,697
  Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/06/2016
 

66,698
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

12/30/2016
 

66,713
  Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Front brake pads replaced
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Oil and filter changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good
thing!

03/29/2017
 

Charles Barker Mercedes
Virginia Beach, VA
757-499-3771
mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com

 4.5 / 5.0

290 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

04/11/2017
 

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Virginia Beach, VA

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory

Owner 2
Purchased:
2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
251 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/11/2017
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #SV20171010531

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/12/2017
 

67,178
  New Jersey
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/22/2017
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scotch Plains, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/18/2017
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scotch Plains, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/22/2018
 

67,457
  Bill Vince's Bridgewater Acura
Bridgewater, NJ
908-704-0300
bridgewateracura.com

4 5 / 5 0

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 178 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofvirginiabeach.com/
http://www.bridgewateracura.com/
http://www.bridgewateracura.com/
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 4.5 / 5.0
270 Verified Reviews

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good
thing!

05/22/2018
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bridgewater, NJ
Title #RV20181420044

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/23/2018
 

67,458
  Bill Vince's Bridgewater Acura
Bridgewater, NJ
908-704-0300
bridgewateracura.com

 4.5 / 5.0

270 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/15/2018
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Little Falls, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/28/2018
 

Bill Vince's Bridgewater Acura
Bridgewater, NJ
908-704-0300
bridgewateracura.com

 4.5 / 5.0

270 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

12/28/2018
 

Bill Vince's Bridgewater Acura
Bridgewater, NJ
908-704-0300
bridgewateracura.com

 4.5 / 5.0

270 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 3
Purchased:
2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
3,392 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/31/2018
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Little Falls, NJ
Title #RV20183650728

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/19/2019
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage




 4,938 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,938 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,938 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,938 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

http://www.bridgewateracura.com/
http://www.bridgewateracura.com/
http://www.bridgewateracura.com/
http://www.bridgewateracura.com/
http://www.bridgewateracura.com/
http://www.bridgewateracura.com/
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Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the vehicle
body.

04/27/2019
 

Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
- Damage to left front




Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the vehicle
body.

12/16/2019
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Little Falls, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/08/2020
 

72,547
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Clifton, NJ
973-772-4347
vioc.com

 4.6 / 5.0

230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

06/25/2020
 

Mercedes-Benz USA LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #19V918
- Recall #2020040011 Recall - Safety Title/ Topic:
- Sliding Roof Bonding - Phase 1 MY: 2006-2007
- Model(s): Various models
- Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to locate an
authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer near you to obtain
more information about this recall

- Learn more about this recall

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

 563 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Description: Mercedes-Benz AG ("MBAG"), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles, has determined that on certain

http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/dealers/state
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12/06/2020
 

76,323
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Clifton, NJ
973-772-4347
vioc.com

 4.6 / 5.0

230 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

12/15/2020
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Little Falls, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/03/2021
 

77,873
  New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Parsippany, NJ
Title #DA20212150934

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
- Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/30/2021
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pompton Plains, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/30/2021
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pompton Plains, NJ
Title #WL20212420211

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/17/2022
 

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pompton Plains, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.


Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/11/22 at
9:34:18 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Model Year ("MY") 01-11 C-Class (203 platform), CLK-Class (209 platform), E-Class (211 platform) and CLS-Class (219
platform) vehicles, the bonding between the glass panel and the sliding roof frame might not meet specifications. In this
case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. If the bonding adhesion were to deteriorate, the
durability requirements might not be met which could lead to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A displaced
panel could increase the risk of a potential crash or injury for other road users.

In this case, the adhesion of the bonding could deteriorate gradually over time. If the bonding adhesion were to deteriorate,
the durability requirements might not be met which could lead to a separation of the glass panel from the vehicle. A
displaced panel could increase the risk of a potential crash or injury for other road users.

Remedy: MBUSA will conduct a voluntary recall. An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will check the glass panel bonding on
the affected vehicles and replace the sliding roof, as necessary.

 563 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/11/22 at
9:34:18 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal safety or
emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
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